0.9

 0.3

 0.3

 0.5

 1.0

 0.8

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Weitz Contrack Watts Orascom

 2.5   2.8
 2.1

 2.8

 4.2
 3.7

0.7
0.9

0.8

1.3

1.4

1.1  1.2

 0.9

 1.5

 1.0

 0.5

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

OCI N.V. Private Public

 2.6   2.8
 2.1

 3.0

 4.2
 3.7

0.3

1.4

1.1

1.9

1.4

0.7

0.5

0.7

0.6

0.6

1.1

0.9

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

Backlog Evolution

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Brand

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JVôs accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

$5.3bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn

$3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $3.3bn $4.9bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn

8

 1.8   1.6   1.2   1.5

 3.2
 2.8

0.6
0.6

0.8
1.2

0.7

0.2
 0.2

 0.1   0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 0.2   1.7
 1.4

 2.4

 2.5

 1.9

 0.7

 0.9

 0.3

 0.3

 0.2

 0.3

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

BESIX: Resilient Turnaround in 2016

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 4,033.1 1,313.2 5,346.3

EBITDA 99.0 90.4 189.4

Net Income(1) (15.5) 64.2 48.7

Net Debt (Cash) (204.1) (181.3) (376.5)

Backlog  5,260.0 1,540.8 6,800.8

New Awards 3,751.5 1,163.3 4,914.8

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OCôs financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog by Geography Including 50% of BESIX

Á Recorded strongest ever set of net results

Á Net income contribution to Orascom of USD 64.2 million in FY 2016 compared to negative USD 0.4 million in FY 2015

Á BESIX book value of USD 346.6 million in Orascomôs non current assets on the balance sheet

Á Orascom and BESIX recently jointly delivered landmark projects in UAE and Egypt and were awarded in Q4 2016 a contract for the Dubai Expo